March 2, 2018
EPCOS AG · A TDK Group Company
Rosenheimer Strasse 141 e, 81671 Munich · Post: P.O.Box 80 17 09, 81617 Munich, Germany
Headquarters: Munich · Commercial register of the local court (Amtsgericht): Munich HRB 127250
Chairman of the Supervisory Board: Dr. Werner Faber
Management Board: Joachim Zichlarz, Chairman · Joachim Thiele · Dr. Norbert Hess
Ferrites and

updated accordingly.
Affected products
Ordering code Description
B66501G0000X187 ER 32/5/21 in N87
B66501G0000X149 ER 32/5/21 in N49
B66501G0000X192 ER 32/5/21 in N92
B66501G0000X197 ER 32/5/21 in N97
B66501U0365K197 ER 32/5/21 in N97 Al = 365 nH ±10%
B66501U1650L197 ER 32/5/21 in N97 Al = 1650 nH ±15%
Scheduled date of introduction: June 8, 2018
The data sheets may be downloaded under www.epcos.com/ferrites_er_etd_eq .
Enclosure PCN (ID No. MAG-501200218)
Contact Dr. Bernard Michaud, MAG TF F PM, Munich